## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Henrik Fisker			03/17/2009	
Mark D. Clarke			03/17/2009	
Nikola Stefanov			03/17/2009	
Andrew Leahy			03/17/2009	
Timothy Huntzinger			02/25/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Fisker Automotive, Inc.			
Street Address:	19 Corporate Park			
City:				
State/Country:				
Postal Code: 92606				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29384		34310	29384310	
40.				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:2026725300				
Email: PTOMailWashington@foley.com, dlawson@foley.com				
Correspondent Name: Howard N. Shipley				
Address Line 1: 3000 K Street, NW				
Address Line 2: 6th Floor   Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		099034-0159		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Howard N. Shipley		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment_Inventors_to_Fisker_Automotive_Inc#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, Henrik Fisker of Newport Beach, CA, Mark D. Clarke of Newport Beach, CA, Nikola Stefanov of San Clemente, CA, Andrew Leahy of Laguna Niguel, CA, and Timothy Huntzinger of Pasadena, CA have invented certain new and useful improvements in AUTOMOTIVE EXTERIOR (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 9, 2009, and assigned Application Number 29/330,613.

We hereby assign, sell and transfer unto Fisker Automotive, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 19 Corporate Park, Irvine, CA 92606, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee;

And we agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time to time present to us in order to perfect the title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Dated: <u>3/17/09</u>	Henrik Fisker
Dated: 3/17/09	Mark D. Clarke
Dated: 2/17/04	Nikola Stefanov
Dated: <u>03-17-09</u>	Andrew Leahy
Dated: 103 25, 2009	Plimothy Huptzinger

000139718\0015\974539-1

**RECORDED: 08/29/2011**